UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 2000655148 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/06/2020 12:.01 PM Pg: 10of5

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Avenue Suite E-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

Thijs Documeng Prepared By:
i N =
Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper
8950 CYPFETS WATERS BLVD
DALLAS, TX 72019

Parcel ID Bumber. 28-26-119-003-0000
- ... |Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Moy 22, 2015 Loan No: 627941073
Original Loan Amount: $137..414.00 Investor Loan No: 215792585
New Money: $13,120.34 FHA Case No.: 137-8072771-703

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreemeit "/greement”), made this 5th day of December, 20189,
between KENDRA LATIKER whose address s 16913 BRIARGATE DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL
60478 ("Borrower”) and Nationstar Mortgage LI:C c'b/a Mr. Cooper which is organized and existing
under the laws of The United States of America; 7iid whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS
BLVD, DALLAS, TX 76019 (“Lender’), amends and cuzplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated May 13,2215 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page
N/A, Instrument No: 1514266110 and recorded on May 27, 1015, of the Official Records of COOK
County, IL and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secuied by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Insrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

16913 BRIARGATE DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, U 60478,
(Properly Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties horzic agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of January 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $141,913.06, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

lI J IENI J"J !IIJ !I JIIl“”I | G|| L"!1 IAI ll ll !’IIL |JUIJ"SI |2|“+ ! “ll ‘lll
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11117 {page 1 0/ 4)




2000655148 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender,
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
January 1, 2020, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$677.61, beginning on the 1st day of February, 2020, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on January 1, 2050 (the
“Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Inslrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. It ali or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of aill sums secured
by Y Securily Instrument.

If Lerderexercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower nolice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide 2 pariod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Burower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior-to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security instnurient without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comniy with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including wikout limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurancs premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is oblinated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions ‘ar forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the fvuie and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated irto, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terme._zud provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmzaor of the underiying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting o re-estaoi sh any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisiactior or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Securily Instrument. Except as otherwise specincaby provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and ‘Eonower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as arner.ded by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execule other documents or papers as may be necessary o

effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by

Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,
* & 2 7 9 4 10 7 Y 6 N M A % * 4 38 9 52 + 10 =%
8300k 11117 {page 2 of 4)

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT




2000655148 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. This Agreement medifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COCK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $128,792.72. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $141,913.06, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obfigation.

9. In the event of any action{s) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or in connection with any
foreclosure action(s) dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreement, if permitted by
apricable law, | will remain liable for and bear my own attorney fees and costs incurred in
connsetion with any such action(s).

10, Borrowe: vaderstands that the mortgage insurance premiums on the Loan, if applicabls, may
increase as ~result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly payment.
Furthermore, e date on which the borrower may request cancellation of mortgage insurance
may change as 2 result of the New Principal Balance.

fg/lw—-*%\ %Af‘m-— Date: /‘Q/M/Mfﬁ'

KENDRA LATIKER &orfower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of lllinois

' 2
County of _G@ b\

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notars"ublic on

!L oynber A S0 4 (Date-Month, Day and Year) g ""35"’"'5"9"95 Dec 8, 2021

Do K M

natlfe of person taking fcknowledgment

/ I);‘mle. h’) mor‘r‘iS

{Printed Name of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on _&m

L]

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 14117

WicOME M MORRIS
Jficiad Seal

Pre = Slate of lincly

My (émmlzeion £xpires Dec 8, 2021

PP .

NICOLE M MORRIS
Official Seal
Nolary Putlic - Slata of lllinals
My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2021

* &4 3 8 9 5 2 + 1 0 =*

(page 30f4)

Notary P
My CommpSion Expires Dec 8, 2021




2000655148 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/bfa Mr. Cooper

AY L™
‘ MfO\N.A.—Q MMW\( (Seal) - Lender
Name: YW\ 1Que} ¥odl ricve®
Title: Assistant Secretary

~31-20)R

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me LMMM /Notary Public {(nameftitle of officer) on this day

(Please Print Name) .
personally appearad ’ IV EHAL Z . the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC d/b/a 'vir) Coope#, known to me (o proved to me on the oath of or

through (descriplion of identity card or other document)) to be the person
whose name is subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same for the purposes and consideration thersin expressed.

Givenh under my hand and seal of offine this _( 3 / day of ML AD.Z0/7 .

o Rt et “‘”‘"“”‘L e /9%55/
AV A G,

_,.4‘5\ % JACOB D VALDEZ 3 gﬂure of Officer

: *ﬁzﬁ’{  Notary Pubitc, St of Taxas 3

% 4 o ! My Comm, Explres 06-06-2000 3 fﬂ(ﬂgﬂ%&ﬁb

‘-..‘{g‘;;'a'_e‘,..-' Koy 1) 130859631 =
S {Frinied Name of Officer)
Notary Fuitic

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : Mm_

i

]
* 6 2 7 9 4 1 0 7 3 Y 6 N M A « * 4 3 8 9 5 2 + 10 %
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 14117 {page 4 of 4)




2000655148 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 527941073
Property Address 1313 BRIARGATE DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478

Legat Description;
THE LAND HEREINAFTLF REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF COUNTRY CLUB

HILLS, COUNTY OF CC2n, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT
104 IN J.E. MERRIONS E&d£COND NOB HILL ADDITION TO COUNTRY CUB HILLS, BEING A
RESUBDIVISICN OF CERTAIN/ LOTS AND VACATED STREETS IN J.E. MERRIONS COUNTRY
CLUB HILLS 6TH ADDITION AND CF LOT B IN J.E. MERRIONS NOB HILL ADDITION TO
COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, ALL IN THZ WEST 3/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, -ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

* & 2 7 9 4 1 0 7 3 Y GNMA % * 4 3 8 9 5 2 + 10 =%

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 0f1




